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Division of State Patrol 
Chemical Testing Sites

CCSRev 3/2023

Amy Heizler
amy.heizler@dot.wi.gov
(715) 762-3500

  29 sites
Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, Burnett, Chippewa, 
Douglas, Florence, Forest, Iron, Onieda, Polk, 
Price, Rusk, Sawyer, Vilas, Washburn

Ashley Kickbusch
ashley.kickbusch@dot.wi.gov
(715) 845-1143  ext. 4015

  35 sites
Clark, Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, Marinette, 
Marquette, Menomonie Tribal, Oconto, 
Outagamie, Portage, Shawano, Taylor, 
Waupaca, Waushara, Winnebago, Wood 

Lisa Rolfe
lisa.rolfe@dot.wi.gov
(920) 929-3700  ext. 3020

  33 sites
Brown, Calumet, Columbia, Dodge, 
Door, Fond du Lac, Green Lake, 
Jefferson, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, 
Ozaukee, Sauk, Sheboygan, Washington

Therese Sanders
therese.sanders@dot.wi.gov
(262) 785-4700  ext. 2039

  46 sites
Milwaukee and Waukesha

Sean Bortz
sean.bortz@dot.wi.gov
(608) 374-0513  ext. 5021

  30 sites
Adams, Buffalo, Crawford, Dunn, Eau Claire, 
Jackson, Juneau, La Crosse, Monroe, Pepin, 
Pierce, Richland, St. Croix, Trempealeau, Vernon

Greg Sousek
gregory.sousek@dot.wi.gov
(262) 785-4700  ext. 2031

  32 sites
Kenosha, Racine, Rock, Walworth

Nicole Duensing
nicole.duensing@dot.wi.gov
(608) 440-7635

  36 sites
Dane, Grant, Green, Iowa, Lafayette
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For all other general inquiries related to  
breath alcohol testing, please contact:

Chemical Test Section – Central Office 
3502 Kinsman Boulevard 
Madison  WI  53704

chemtest@dot.wi.gov

Phone  (608) 243-2946 
FAX  (608) 243-2954     

wisconsindot.gov/chemtest
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